PSE Disclosure Form 4-11 - Change in Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares
References: Section 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Change in Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares

Background/Description of the Disclosure

On July 4, 2024, the SEC approved the issuance of Two Hundred Twenty Million Three Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty-Eight (220,382,958) common shares of DigiPlus Interactive Corp. (the "Company") in favor of the
qualified employees of the Company and its subsidiaries, AB Leisure Exponent, Inc. and Blue-Chip Gaming & Leisure
Corporation, pursuant to the terms of the Company's Employee Share Option Plan ("ESOP").

[...]

Title of Each Class Number of Shares of Common Stock 
Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding 

Common Stock, Php1.00 Par Value 4,509,973,178/Not Applicable 

11.  Indicate the item numbers reported herein: Item 9 

On July 4, 2024, the SEC approved the issuance of Two Hundred Twenty Million Three Hundred Eighty-
Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Eight (220,382,958) common shares of DigiPlus Interactive Corp. 

(the "Company") in favor of the qualified employees of the Company and its subsidiaries, AB Leisure 

Exponent, Inc. and Blue-Chip Gaming & Leisure Corporation, pursuant to the terms of the Company's 
Employee Share Option Plan ("ESOP").